PERTH
14 Lorries Court
Malaga, 6090
P: (08) 9248 0410
MELBOURNE
21 Kimberly Road,
Dandenong South, 3175
P: (03) 9706 4599

GLX00
GAX...N
GAX60B
GA series - Switch disconnector / Accessories
Scan to watch video
GA series - Load-break switches	16A - 160A
GA series load break switches (also referred to as switch disconnectors) are manufactured in robust, heavy-duty
ABS materials, ensuring durability in diverse environments. With their modular  DIN-rail mountable design and
comprehensive range of accessories, these switches are versatile components suitable for various applications.
•	 Modular design DIN-rail mountable, supplied with direct mounted padlockable handle
•	 Door interlocking handle and shaft (to be ordered separately)
type	 AC-23A	 AC-23A	 poles	 description	 dimensions (mm)
	 ≤ 400V	 ≤ 415V 		  (H)	 (W)	 (D
GA series - Three-pole load-break switches
Three-pole 16A - 45A
GA016A	 16A	 7.5 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 78	 36	 75
GA025A	 25A	 11.0 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 78	 36	 75
GA032A	 32A	 15.0 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 78	 36	 75
GA040A	 40A	 18.5 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 78	 36	 75
GA063SA	 45A	 22.0 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 78	 36	 75
Three-pole 63A - 160A
GA063A	 63A	 30 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 100	 70	 75
GA080A	 80A	 45 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 100	 70	 75
GA125A	 125A	 55 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 100	 70	 75
GA160A	 160A	 55 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 100	 70	 75
Attachable 4th pole  (for above 3-pole switches)
GAX42040A	 40A	 –	 1-pole	 attachable 4th pole for switches	 GA016...40A

Three-pole fuse holder for load-break switches 	 16 - 32A
Three-pole fuse holder can be directly mounted onto 16 - 32A switch disconnectors to provide a single com-
pact unit. Access to the fuses can only be made with the isolator in the OFF position.
Three-pole fuse holder
GAX391	 10 x 38	 3ph fuse holder (attaches onto switches)    	 GA016...032A
Terminal shrouds for switches 	 16 - 160A
Three-pole terminal covers
GAX83	 terminal	 3-pole	 protection shroud (set of 2 pcs)	 GA016...40A/63SA
GAX84	 terminal	 3-pole	 protection shroud (set of 2 pcs)	 GA063...160A
Single-pole terminal covers (for 4th pole)
GAX81	 terminal	 1-pole	 protection shroud (set of 2 pcs)	 GA016...40A/63SA
GAX82	 terminal	 1-pole	 protection shroud (set of 2 pcs)	 GA063...160A
Direct door mounting switches (rear access terminals) with shaft
type	 AC-21A	 AC-23A	 poles	 description	 dimensions (mm)
	 ≤ 690V	 ≤ 415V 		  (H)	 (W)	 (D)
GA025C	 25A	 11.0 kW	 3-pole	 direct mnt load-break switch	 78	 36	 73
GA040C	 40A	 18.5 kW	 3-pole	 direct mnt load-break switch	 78	 36	 73
GA080C	 80A	 45.0 kW	 3-pole	 direct mnt load-break switch	 100	 70	 70
GA125C	 125A	 55.0 kW	 3-pole	 direct mnt load-break switch	 100	 70	 70
Accessories for (above) direct door-mounted switches
Attachable 4th pole
GAX42040C	 40A	 18.5 kW	 1-pole	 attachable 4th pole for switch	 GA025...40C

Additional functionality can be added through the integrated expansion slot,
enabling features such as relay outputs or a Modbus-RTU RS485 communication port.
Switch disconnectors
B-5
Motor Control Gear
GL0315C1
GLX61B
GLX550
GL1000C1
GLX61D
type	 AC-23A	 AC-23A	 poles	 description	 dimensions (mm)
	 ≤ 400V	 ≤ 415V 		  (H)	 (W)	 (D)
GL series - Three-pole load-break switches	 160A - 1000A
•	 Door interlocking handle and shaft (to be ordered separately)
Three-pole 160A - 315A
GL0160C1	 160A	 90 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 155	 162	 91
GL0200C1	 200A	 110 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 155	 162	 91
GL0250C1	 250A	 140 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 155	 162	 91
GL0315C1	 315A	 160 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 155	 162	 91
Three-pole 400A - 1000A
GL0400C1	 400A	 200 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 188	 204	 112
GL0500C1	 500A	 250 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 188	 204	 112
GL0630C1	 630A	 355 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 260	 231	 112
GL0800C1	 800A	 450 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 250	 284	 148
GL1000C1	 1000A	 560 kW	 3-pole	 Isolator/load-break switch	 388	 314	 148
Attachable 4th pole  (for above 3-pole switches)
GLX420315	 315A	 –	 1-pole	 attachable 4th pole for switches	 GL0160...315C1
GLX420400	 400A	 –	 1-pole	 attachable 4th pole for switches	 GL0400C1

■Three-pole and four-pole versions already assembled
■ From 160A to 1000A AC23
■ 100A, 200A and 400A UL1008 listed versions
MANUAL CHANGEOVER SWITCHES
Technical documents
Scan here
Scan to view
selection guide
B
Errors and omissions excepted - E&OE
type	 AC-21A	 AC-23A	 poles	 description	 dimensions (mm)
	 ≤ 690V	 ≤ 415V 	 (H)	 (W)	 (D)
GLC series - Changeover switches	 IEC/EN, 60947-6-1
•	 Operating handle and shaft (to be ordered separately)
Three-pole 160A - 1000A
GLC0160C1	 160A	 90 kW	 3-pole	 changeover switch	 141	 186	 192
GLC0200C1	 200A	 110 kW	 3-pole	 changeover switch	 141	 186	 192
GLC0250C1	 250A	 140 kW	 3-pole	 changeover switch	 141	 186	 192
GLC0315C1	 315A	 160 kW	 3-pole	 changeover switch	 141	 186	 192
GLC0400C1	 400A	 200 kW	 3-pole	 changeover switch	 159	 237	 231
GLC0500C1	 500A	 250 kW	 3-pole	 changeover switch	 159	 237	 231
GLC0630C1	 630A	 355 kW	 3-pole	 changeover switch	 260	 264	 231
GLC0800C1	 800A	 450 kW	 3-pole	 changeover switch	 200	 340	 326
GLC1000C1	 1000A	 560 kW	 3-pole	 changeover switch	 388	 370	 326
Four-pole 160A - 1000A
GLC0160T4C1	 160A	 90 kW	 4-pole	 changeover switch	 141	 221	 192
GLC0200T4C1	 200A	 110 kW	 4-pole	 changeover switch	 141	 221	 192
GLC0250T4C1	 250A	 140 kW	 4-pole	 changeover switch	 141	 221	 192
GLC0315T4C1	 315A	 160 kW	 4-pole	 changeover switch	 141	 221	 192
GLC0400T4C1	 400A	 200 kW	 4-pole	 changeover switch	 159	 282	 231
GLC0500T4C1	 500A	 250 kW	 4-pole	 changeover switch	 159	 282	 231
GLC0630T4C1	 630A	 355 kW	 4-pole	 changeover switch	 260	 318	 231
GLC0800T4C1	 800A	 450 kW	 4-pole	 changeover switch	 200	 405	 326
GLC1000T4C1	 1000A	 560 kW	 4-pole	 changeover switch	 388	 445	 326
Accessories for above GL changeover switches
Handles for changeover switches (external front operation)	 IP65
•	 External door interlocking handles padlockable (3 padlocks) in "OFF" position
GAX67B	 black	 I-O-II	 door interlocking handle 65 mm² 	 (screw fixing)	 GA025...160ET6

	 Uninterrupted operations:	 Maintain business continuity by automatically or manually switching to an
		  alternate power source
	 Safety first:	 Prevent electrical back-feeding and reduce risks during maintenance or
		  emergencies
	 Operational Efficiency:	 Quickly restore power and minimise downtime
General features:
•	 Current ratings from 125A to 315A AC23A
•	 Screw fixing on plate for robust installation
•	 Open transition (I – 0 – II positions) ensuring clear and safe position changes
•	 Electrically or manually operated, giving flexibility in control
•	 Fully compliant with IEC/EN/BS 60947-6-1 and IEC/EN/BS 60947-3
type	 AC-21A	 AC-23A	 poles	 description	 dimensions (mm)
	 ≤ 690V	 ≤ 500V 	 (H)	 (W)	 (D)
GLC series - Three pole changeover switches	 160A - 315A
24 VDC power supply
GLCMB0160D024	 160A	 160A	 3-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0200D024	 200A	 200A	 3-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0250D024	 250A	 250A	 3-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0315D024	 315A	 250A	 3-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 188	 237	 256
230 VAC power supply
GLCMB0160A230	 160A	 160A	 3-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0200A230	 200A	 200A	 3-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0250A230	 250A	 250A	 3-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0315A230	 315A	 250A	 3-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 188	 237	 256
GLC series - Four pole changeover switches	 160A - 315A
24 VDC power supply
GLCMB0160T4D024	 160A	 160A	 4-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0200T4D024	 200A	 200A	 4-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0250T4D024	 250A	 250A	 4-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0315T4D024	 315A	 250A	 4-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 188	 237	 256
230 VAC power supply
GLCMB0160T4A230	 160A	 160A	 4-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0200T4A230	 200A	 200A	 4-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0250T4A230	 250A	 250A	 4-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 141	 186	 213
GLCMB0315T4A230	 315A	 250A	 4-pole	 isolator/load-break switch	 188	 237	 256
Motorised changeover switches
Optional RS485 port enables simplified wiring, faster setup,
and real-time monitoring. For example, when the GLCM series is
paired with ATL or RGK controllers, status and alarms can be

GAZM160EM
GAX42063SA
B
Enclosed Isolators
GA series enclosed switch disconnectors are supplied in robust, heavy-duty enclosures in an IP65
execution. The enclosures incorporate a red/yellow operating handle mechanically interlocked with cover
in the "ON" position and padlockable (3 padlocks) in the "OFF" position.
General features:
•	 Padlockable handles (3 padlocks) in OFF position
•	 Red/Yellow handle, interlocked with front cover in ON position
•	 Available in plastic (ABS), metal (sheet metal) and stainless steel
type	 AC-21A	 AC-23A	 poles	 description	 dimensions (mm)
	 ≤ 690V	 ≤ 415V 	 (H)	 (W)	 (D)
Plastic ABS enclosed isolators	 IP65
GAZ series 16 - 160A
GAZ016	 16A	 7.5 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 160	 100	 120
GAZ025	 25A	 11.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 160	 100	 120
GAZ032	 32A	 15.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 160	 100	 120
GAZ040	 40A	 18.5 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 160	 100	 120
GAZ063	 63A	 22.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 160	 100	 120
GAZ080	 80A	 45.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 210	 175	 122
GAZ125	 125A	 55.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 210	 175	 122
GAZ160	 160A	 55.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 210	 175	 122
Attachable 4th pole to the above switches (see below)
Empty ABS plastic enclosures only (with red/yellow handle and extension shaft)
GAZ1	 enclosure - supplied with handle and shaft	 160	 100	 97
GAZ2	 enclosure - supplied with handle and shaft	 210	 175	 99
GAZ3	 enclosure - supplied with handle and shaft	 280	 220	 170
Metal enclosed isolators	 IP65
GAZM series 16 - 160A
GAZM016	 16A	 7.5 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 200	 150	 120
GAZM025	 25A	 11.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 200	 150	 120
GAZM032	 32A	 15.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 200	 150	 120
GAZM040	 40A	 18.5 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 200	 150	 120
GAZM063	 63A	 22.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 200	 150	 120
GAZM080	 80A	 45.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 200	 150	 120
GAZM125	 125A	 55.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 300	 200	 120
GAZM160	 160A	 55.0 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 300	 200	 120
GLZ series 200 - 1000A
GLZM0200	 200A	 110 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 400	 300	 220
GLZM0250	 250A	 132 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 400	 300	 220
GLZM0315	 315A	 140 kW	 3-pole	 enclosed load-break switch	 400	 300	 220

Panel mount earth leakage relays - (96 x 96 mm)
Require toroidal current transformers (listed below)
R1D 1 operational threshold
R1D415	 110 - 240 - 415V	 1	 earth leakage 1 operational threshold
R2D 2 operational thresholds
•	 Configurable for 2 tripping or 1 + alarm)
R2D415	 110 - 240 - 415V	 2	 earth leakage 2 operational threshold
R4D 2 operational thresholds
•	 Flag indicator "trip memory"
•	 Digital fault current measurement and display with configurable tripping value
•	 Configurable for 2 tripping or 1 + alarm)
R4D415	 110 - 240 - 415V	 2	 earth leakage 2 operational threshold
Toroidal current transformers for above earth leakage relays
type	 supply voltage	 hole size	 description
torroidal transformer
31RT35	 toroid	 35 mm	 torroidal transformer for above relays
31RT60	 toroid	 60 mm	 torroidal transformer for above relays
31RT80	 toroid	 80 mm	 torroidal transformer for above relays
31RT110	 toroid	 110 mm	 torroidal transformer for above relays
31RTA110	 toroid	 110 mm	 split-core torroidal transformers
Earth leakage relay incorporating torroidal transformer
31RC3548	 24 - 48 VAC/DC	 35 mm	 earth leakage and torroidal combinations
31RC35415	 110 - 240 - 415V	 35 mm	 earth leakage and torroidal combinations
31RC6048	 24 - 48 VAC/DC	 60 mm	 earth leakage and torroidal combinations
31RC60415	 110 - 240 - 415V	 60 mm	 earth leakage and torroidal combinations
31RC8048	 24 - 48 VAC/DC	 80 mm	 earth leakage and torroidal combinations
31RC11048	 24 - 48 VAC/DC	 110 mm	 earth leakage and torroidal combinations
31RC110415	 110-240-415V	 110 mm	 earth leakage and torroidal combinations
31RC80 415
R4D 415
31RT...
Errors and omissions excepted - E&OE

Product features:
•	 DIN-rail mounting (RoHS compliant)
•	 Wide input voltage range covering 85 - 264 VAC (1-phase) & 320 - 575 VAC (3-phase) models
•	 Provides overload, overvoltage and thermal protection
•	 Power boost - (enables reserve power for reliable start-up of loads with high inrush currents)
•	 Conforms to harmonic current IEC/EN 61000-3-2, Class A
•	 Certifications: UL508, IEC/EN 62368-1, cULus, EN 60204, GS, CCS Aus
type	 input	 output	 rated load	 housing	 dimensions (mm)
	 voltage	 voltage (adj)	 (W)	 (A)	 (H)	 (W)	 (D)
LYTE II series	 DIN-rail mounting, ultra slim power supplies for general applications.
•	 Universal input range:	 85...264 VAC
•	 Efficiency:	 Up to 90% (at 230 VAC)
•	 Operating temperature:	 -20°C to +70°C
•	 Includes built-in constant current circuit for reactive loads
Single-phase 	 85~264 VAC    24  VDC output
DRL-12V75W1AZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 12 VDC	 75	 6.3	 plastic	 124	 27	 102
DRL-12V120W1EN	 85 - 264 VAC	 12 VDC	 120	 10.0	 aluminium	 124	 30	 117
DRL-12V240W1EN	 85 - 264 VAC	 12 VDC	 240	 20.0	 aluminium	 124	 40	 117
DRL-24V75W1AZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC	 75	 3.1	 plastic	 124	 27	 102
DRL-24V120W1EN	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC	 120	 5.0	 aluminium	 124	 30	 117
DRL-24V240W1EN	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC	 240	 10.0	 aluminium	 124	 40	 117
DRL-24V480W1EN	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC	 480	 20.0	 aluminium	 124	 56	 117
DRL-48V75W1AZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 48 VDC	 75	 1.6	 plastic	 124	 27	 102
DRL-48V120W1EN	 85 - 264 VAC	 48 VDC	 120	 2.5	 aluminium	 124	 30	 117
DRL-48V240W1EN	 85 - 264 VAC	 48 VDC	 240	 5.0	 aluminium	 124	 40	 117
CliQ II series	 DIN rail mounting, high specification series
•	 High efficiency - up to 92.0% at 230 VAC
•	 Power Boost of 150% for 5 seconds (480W: 200% for 2 seconds)
Single-phase 	 85 - 264 VAC    24  VDC output
DRP024V060W1BA	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC (adj)	 60	 2.5	 aluminium	 121	 32	 125
Three-phase	 Input voltage range: 3 × 320 - 600 VAC / 450 - 800 VDC
DRP024V060W3BN	 320 - 600 VAC	 24 VDC	 60	 2.5	 aluminium	 121	 50	 118
DRP024V120W3BN	 320 - 600 VAC	 24 VDC	 120	 5.0	 aluminium	 121	 50	 118
DRP024V240W3BN	 320 - 600 VAC	 24 VDC	 240	 10.0	 aluminium	 121	 70	 118
DRP024V480W3BN	 320 - 600 VAC	 24 VDC	 480	 20.0	 aluminium	 121	 140	 118
DRP024V960W3BN	 320 - 600 VAC	 24 VDC	 960	 40.0	 aluminium	 121	 255	 118
FORCE-GT series	 DIN-rail mounting, high specification series power supplies
•	 High efficiency:	 Up to 95% (at 230 VAC)
•	 Operating temp:	 -30°C to +70°C
•	 Ultra-Slim design
•	 Includes built-in "DC OK" relay and LED indicator
•	 Full-load operating temperature up to 60°C
•	 Includes built-in constant current circuit for charging applications
•	 Conformal coating on PCBAs protect against chemical and dust pollutants
Single-phase	 Input voltage range: 90 - 264 VAC
DRF-12V120W1GBA	 85 - 264 VAC	 12 VDC	 120	 10.0	 aluminium	 124	 30	 117
DRF-24V120W1GBA	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC	 120	 5.0	 aluminium	 124	 30	 117
DRF-24V240W1GBA	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC	 240	 10.0	 aluminium	 124	 40	 117
DRF-24V480W1GBA	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC	 480	 20.0	 aluminium	 124	 56	 117
Three-phase	 Input voltage range: 3 × 320 - 575 VAC
DRF-24V120W3GBA	 320 - 575 VAC	 24 VDC	 120	 5.0	 aluminium	 124	 38	 126
DRF-24V240W3GBA	 320 - 575 VAC	 24 VDC	 240	 10.0	 aluminium	 124	 50	 126
DRF-24V480W3GBA	 320 - 575 VAC	 24 VDC	 480	 20.0	 aluminium	 124	 65	 128
DRF-24V960W3GBA	 320 - 575 VAC	 24 VDC	 960	 40.0	 aluminium	 124	 110	 128
B-11
DIN-mount power supplies
Power Supplies
DRL-24V120W1EN

CHROME II series
The Chrome II series is designed for compact industrial and household applications.
•	 Safety approval: IEC/EN/UL 60950-1 (ITE standard) and UL 508 (industrial standard)
•	 Household appliance approval: IEC/EN 60335-1, IEC/EN 61558-1/-2-16
type	 input	 output	 rated load	 housing	 dimensions (mm)
	 voltage	 voltage (adj)	 (W)	 (A)	 (H)	 (W)	 (D)
CHROME II series DIN-rail mounting, modular, Class II
Single-phase 	 Input voltage range: 85 - 264 VAC
DRC-05V015W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 5 VDC (adj)	 12	 2.40	 plastic	 87	 18	 55
DRC-05V030W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 5 VDC (adj)	 15	 3.0	 plastic	 87	 35	 55
DRC-12V015W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 12 VDC (adj)	 15	 1.25	 plastic	 87	 18	 55
DRC-12V030W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 12 VDC (adj)	 24	 2.00	 plastic	 91	 53	 56
DRC-12V060W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 12 VDC (adj)	 54	 4.50	 plastic	 91	 71	 56
DRC-12V100W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 12 VDC (adj)	 85.2	 7.1	 plastic	 87	 70	 55
DRC-24V010W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC (adj)	 36	 0.42	 plastic	 87	 18	 55
DRC-24V015W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC (adj)	 15	 0.63	 plastic	 87	 18	 55
DRC-24V030W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC (adj)	 36	 1.5	 plastic	 87	 35	 55
DRC-24V060W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC (adj)	 60	 2.50	 plastic	 87	 53	 55
DRC-24V100W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 24 VDC (adj)	 91.2	 3.83	 plastic	 87	 70	 55
DRC-48V060W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 48 VDC (adj)	 60	 1.25	 plastic	 87	 53	 55
DRC-48V100W1RZ	 85 - 264 VAC	 48 VDC (adj)	 92.1	 1.92	 plastic	 87	 70	 55
Complementary modules - DIN-rail mounting
Redundancy modules provide additional protection against potential failure of the 24 VDC supply. Two power
supplies are decoupled via a redundancy module which continually monitors the feeding power supply units and
when one unit fails, automatically switches to the other.